LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

7™ COUNCIL, 51°T SESSION

TABLED DOCUMENT NO. 5-51

TABLED ON JANUARY 23, 1974




R .
Y gl :,J-

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORP
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974

REVENUE

Total Revenue
Revenue Detail

- TOTAL ESTIMATES

AUMINTSTRATION

Total Administration
Object of Exwnenditure Detail

HQ. Administration
Regional Administration

OPERATIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

Total Contributions

Object of Expenditurc Detail
HQ. Object of Expenditure
Regional Object of Expenditure

CAPITAL

Capital Projects
Object of Expenditure Detail

Tabled Document #5-51
Tabled January 23, 1974

-Page 1
-Page 2-3

-Pages 4-5

-Page 6
-Pages 7-9

-Page 10
-Pages 11-14

-Page 15
-Papes 16-17
-Page 18
-Pages 19-22

-Pages 23-25
-Pages 26-27

— e e



Page 1.

- [
NORTIIWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPPORATION
MAIN LSTIMATLES 1974
ACTIVITY: Revenue
SUBJECT
Opcrating Crants - Government of the Northwest Territories - $ 3,682,900.00
Capital Grants - Government of the Northwest Territorics - 3,379,000.00
Capital Rccoveries - Projcct Loans from C.M.H.C. 3,315,000.00
SUB-TOTAL £10,376,900.00
580,600.00

Rents Paid by Tenants of N/TRHMP Units

TOTAL REVENUES $10,956,900.

00




NORTHWEST TERRITORTNS HOUSING CORPORATION

MALIN ESTIMATES 1974

ACTIVITY: Revenue
SUBJECT : Detail

Page 2.

Operating Grants - Government of the N.W.T.

NRHEF - Administration and Operations base from DINA
outside financial agreement. '

NRHP - Fuel o0il shipping costs, Terr. fuel tax and

) local delivery costs in excess of 5¢ gal,
Funds not supplied in DINA base. Funds arc
supplied to NWTG under financial agrcement
in Dept. of Administration budget. To be
transferred from Dept. of Administration

Territorial Housing Programs base

TRHP - Sanitation services to TRHP units funds

' not allocated ir Territorial Housing Programs
base. To be transferred from Dept. of Local
Govt. Development Division

TOTAL OPERATING GRANTS

Capital Grants - Government of the N.W.T.
Capital for NRHP units provided for in five year ferecast
Capital for TRHP units provided for in Ffive yecar forecast
Capital funds for NWTG share of NiA Projccts
Capital funds for Territorial Mortgage Loans
Capital funds for honcowrership grants to be transferred
from Dept. of Local Govt. Administration
Capital funds for site development of 50 housing sites
at 50/cach to be transferred from Dept. of Local Govt.
Development Division.

TOTAL CAPITAL GRANTS

2,339,000.

408,000.
903,800.

32,100,

00

00
00

00

$ 3,682,500.

1,76¢,000.
§75,000.
446,000.
190,000.

50,000,

50,000.

00

00
00

0

00
00

00 .

$ 3,379,000.

00

$ 3,682,900,00

$ 3,379,000.00



Page 3. '

Recoveries from C.M.H.C. Loans for Capital NHA
rojects not including section 40 Projeccts

(Senior Citizens Projects) $ 3,315,000.00 $ 3,315,000.00

TOTAL GRANTS AND RECOVIRILS $10,376,900.00

.Rcvcnuc from rents paid by tenants of N/TRHP units $ 580,000.00 $ 580,000.00

TOTAL GRANTS, RLECOVERIES § REVENUE $10,95¢,900.00




o e . '

Page 4.
- .
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
ACTIVITY: Administration 7.,
SUBJECT : Objects of Lxpenditure
ESTIMATES
Standard Objects Proposcd Approvced Actual
. 1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73
OPERATING
Continuing Salaries .. .viiivvnnvenann e 211,900 128,700 83,200
L O e T U N 2,600 2,600
| Employer's Share of Benefits .. ... 15,900 9,700 6,200
TOTAL PERSONNEL L.t iin ittt rnnen 230,400 141,000 59,400
Casunl Wages t i i i i ettt 9,000 4,500 4,500
Travel ... 0., e ieeee e 58,500 34,500 24,000
Transportation § Communication ............ 7,900 6,400 1,500
Professional § Special Services ..o...vennn. 46,000 31,900 14,100
Office Stationary & Supplics ...ovevvnnvnn. 4,000 3,000 1,000
Materials and Supplies oo iiien v, 2,500 500 2,000
Reptald anc LCUSesS o ieninnnn, 16,000 16,000
Purchased Utilities and Repair of ...... ce
Puildings and Equipment ......cvevvvroenn . 2,500 380,000 (377,500)
L S - TN 20,000 ( 20,000)
ConTribULIONS ittt ittt et it et r et e nens 3,803,100 2,003,400 1,2 , .00
- Miscelluncous ...... et it et et e 23,000 ) 36,600 { 13,600)
. TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES .......... Ceeeaee P 4,032,500 3,120,800 911,700
TOTAL OPERATING. ..ttt vttt et i e e e 4,262,900 3,261,800 1,001,100




' Page 5.
- -
- NORTHWEST TERRLITOR) LS HOUSENG CORPORA'T 1ON
MAIN ESTIMATES J474
ACTIVITY Administration
SUBJECT : Objects of Lxpenditurc
ESTIMATES
Proposcd Approved Actual
Standard Objects 1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73
CAPLTAL «oovs oo P Y
Construction of Luildings and Works ..... 6;404,000 5,366,300 1,037,700
Acguisition of Cquipment «....vvuuLuun.., 50,000 234,000 (184,000)
Grants § Special Payments «.............. 50,000 165,000 (115,000)
TOTAL CAPITAL «........ Cereiiia, 6,504,000 5,765,300 738,700
LOANS ©.evvvuninn,,, e : 190,000 190, 000

TOTAL PROGRAM ..vouu oo, 10,956,900 9,217,100 1,739,800




Page 6.
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 174
ACTIVITY: Administration
SUBJECT : Objects of Expenditure )
ESTIMATTELS
‘ Proposcd Approved Actual
Standard Chiects 1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73 .
OPERATING:
Coutinuing Salaries ....... e e 211,900 128,700 23,200
Allowances 2,600 2,600
tuployer's Share of Benefits ............. 15,90¢ 9,700 6,200
TOTAL PERSONNEL ...............0ou'o... 230,400 14),000 89,400
Casual Wages ........... et N 9,000 4,500 4,500
Travel ... oL oL L T 58,500 34,500 24,000
Transpertation § Communication ..,........ 7,900 6,400 1,500
I'rofessional § Special Services .......... 46,000 31,900 14,100
Cllfice Stationary § Supplies ............. 4,000 3,000 1,000
Materiels & Supplies ......,.. ... . .0 e 2,500 500 2,000
Rental and Leases ....... ... .0 . 16,000 16,000
Furchaszed Utilities and Repair of :
Builldivgs und Equipment .....,....... e 2,500 2,500
Crants ..., 0 0 L
Contributions .,,,, .., ... ... " erean .
Miscellanecous ., ..., o . . it 23,000 36,600 (13,¢00)
TOTAL OTHER EXPFENSES et et et e 169,400 117,400 52,000
TOTAL OPERATING ....... e e, ce 399,800 258,400 141,400




Page 7. .

NORTHWEST TUERRITORLES HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN LESTIMATES 1974

ACTIVITY: Administration

SUBJECT : Objeccts of Cxpenditurc Detail

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

Total Personnel

Casual Wages

Travel

Includes present and new positions required for the administration
of the N.W.T. Housing Corporation., DPositions detnil on following

pages. Incrcuse of §99 500 includes new positions and normal in-

creases for continuing positions.

TOTAL 8 250,100
To provide clerical assistance 1 man yecar
@ $9,000 per year. 9,000
lHeadquarters and Regional Personnel field travel $43,500

N.W.T, Housing Corporation Directors Travel and
Aillowances (5 members ¢ 8 meetings per ycar)

L2

15,000




NORTIHWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPCRAT TON
MAIN ESTIMATLES L9974
ACTIVITY: Adninistration

SUBJECT : Objects of Expenditurc Detail

TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATION - Telex, Telephone and Postage
requirenents for Ficld and Headquarters

operations
PROFESSIONAL AN SPECIAL SERVICLES
Bouard NMonoraviums (5 members - 8 meetings € $§50.00 each) $2,000
Consultants fces - Public Housing and Single Persons Projects 4,000
Lonorariums to Heousing Association Directors N/TRIP 40,000

OQFFICY STATICNURY AND SUPPLIES - Ficld Headquarters Requirement

MATERTALS AND SUPPLIES - Housing Asscciation Forms

RENTAL _AND LEASES - Office space in accordance with zuthorized
space allocation plus Boardroom for
Corporation Board mectings

§7,900

46,000
4,000

16,000



- - Page 9.
NORTHWLEST TERRETORIES HOUS ING CORPORATTON
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
ACTIVITY: Administration
SUBJECT : Objeccts of Lxpenditurc Detail
PURCHASED UTILITIES AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMCNT
Photocopiers etc. - Field and Headquarters $ 2,500
GRANTS - Nil
CONTRIBUTICNS - Nil
MISCELLANEOUS -
Housing Autnorlty Workshops - Due to expanding N.H.A. programs workshops
arc required for the development of Authoritics
who manage thesce programs at the local level $ 10,0008

liousing Association Conferences - During the past 2 ycars Housing Associations

have been given added responsibilities in the

Administrative and operative aspects of Property

Manzgemrent. There are vast Regional and Local

disparitics in the Administrative aspects and

operations of llousing Associations. Regional

confercnces arc required to bring the M.A.

Directors and Sccretary Managers tog,ct.hm to

exchange ideas and for group training.

' $ 23,000




B

Page 10.

e . NORTHWEST TERRLTORIES HOUSING CORPORATION
| MAIN LSTIMATES 1974
PEADQUARTERS
ACTIVITY: Administration
SUBJLECT : Objeccts of Expenditure
ESTIMATES
, Proposcd Approved Actual
Standard Objects 1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73
OPERATING
Continuing Saluries ... ininnnnne, 150,705 72,700 78,005
F L N E Y <
Emplover's Shuare of Benefits ........... . 11,295 5,600 5,096
TOTAL PERSONNEL. ... vvvir i iiinnnernnens 162,000 78,300 83,700
Casulll WugesS t ittt ittt terasnontans 9,000 4,500 4,500
30 34,500 10,500 24,000
Transportation & Communication ........... 4,900 3,400 1,500
Profesgional § Special Services........... 19,300 5,200 14,100
Office Stutionary & Supplics ......cevvenn 2,500 1,500 1,000
Materials and Supplies ..o iieennan, 2,500 500 2,000
Rentol and Leases oo ve e it v e 16,000 16,000
turchased Utilities and Repair of
Buildings and Equipment ...ovvnvvevnnnn. 2,500 2,500
Grants ........ C et e e
Contributions ...... Ve beteevneens : .
-.Miscellancous ......... it ettt 23,000 36,600 (13,600)
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES ........ . cvvune.. 114,200 62,200 52,000
TOTAL OPERATING .. vvivvinnnvinnnenn, 276,200 140,500 135,700




NORTHWEST TERRITORILS HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
FORT SMITHE REGION
Administration
Objects of Expenditurc

Page 11,

OPERATING

Actual
1972-73

— s =

' Proposcd Approved
Standard Objects . 1974-75 1975-74
Continuing Snlarics ...vvriinvirennnnnennn 16,900 16,100
Allowances ..o iinnnnnnn, e .
LEmployer's Sha1c of Denefits ............. 1,300 1,200
TOTAL PLERSONNEL .......... e veres 16,200 17,300
Wages ..., et e e
.................................. 7,600 7,600
I ansportAtlcn G Communication ........... 1,000 1,000
. Preofessional § Special Scervices ...... RN 5,900 5,900
0ffice Stutionary & Supplies ..o vviivine., , 500 500
Materiuls and Supplies .....viieiviennn., ..
Rental and Leases ..... e e
Purciased Utilities and chalr ‘of
Puildings and Equipment .....veivnnnnnn.
Contributions .........:.:::::::...:::::::
Miscellaneous ..ovviiiinnireennnrannnnns v
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES Jivvvivnvuiesenses 15,000 15,000
TOTAL OPERATING ........ e re e 33,200 32,300




NORTHWEST TERRITCRILS HOUSING CORPORATION
‘ MAIN ESTIMATES 1974

INUVIK REGLON
ACTIVITY: Administration
SUBJECT @ Objects of Expendi ture

ESTIMATES

E Proposcd Approved Actual
-Standard Objccts 1974-75 1873-74 Change 1972-75
OPLRATING

Continuing Salavies ,................. .. .. 15,595 14,100 1,455
Alewences ..., ... ... .. et 400 600 : (200)
Leployer's Share of Benefits ...... Ve 1,165 1,300 (135)
TOTAL PERSONNEL ......... e e, 17,100 16,000 1,100
Casual Wages ......,........... e
Trave) ..., ... N et e it e e 4,000 4,400
Transportation § Communication .......... . 500 500
Professional § $pecial Scrvices .......... 5,800 5,800
Office Stationary § Supplics ..., ... 500 500
Materials and Supplics e e e e e
Rental and Leases ..., ... e e
Purchased Utilities and Repair of
Buildings and Eyuipment ............... .
Crants ,..... e e e Veevenenn
Contributions e e et e -
Miscellancous ......... e i i s

'TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES ............... ‘e 11,200‘ ' 11,200

" TOTAL OPERATING




Page 13.
. . ° NORTHWEST TERRITORTIS HOUSING CORPORATION
NAIN ESTIMATES 1974
BAFEIN RIEGTON
ACTIVITY: Administration
. SUBJECT : Objcects of Expenditure

ESTIMATES

Proposcd Approved Actual
Standard Objects 1974-75 1973-74 Chanygpe 1972-73
OPERATING

Continuing Salaries ........... e e e .. 28,760 25,400 3,300
E N o S o« 3 2,200 2,000 200
Implover's Share of Bcncflts .............. 2,140 2,000 140

TOTAL PERSONNEL . .iet it iinninnnnnn 33,100 29,400 3,700
O e B S o o
Travel e e e i e e $,000 §,000
ll““"pOTtQt’Oﬂ & Communication ............ 1,500 1,300
Professional § Special Services oovvvvennn. 9,000 9,000
Office Stutionary & Supplies ......evevnn.. 500 500
Materials and Supplies .oivivvvnnevvnnenn.
Rental and Leases oovuiiiviniiiieninan, e
Furchased Utilities and Repair of

Luildings and Lqulpmcnt .................
L Sk I
Contributicns ....vviivvennons oo v .
Miscellaneous ..... Ceer et e e

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES ............. oL 19,000 19,000

TOTAL OPERATING . .v'uiiienninnenrnnnnnn. 52,100 48,400




: Page 14.
NORTIWEST TERRITORILES HOUSIKG CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
KEEWATIN RLEGTON

ACTIVITY: Aaministration
SURJECT : Object of Expenditure

ESTIMATES

Proposcd Approved ‘ Actual
Standard Objiccts 1974-75 39735-74 Change 1972-73
OPERATING
Countipuing Salaries ...... RN e
ALIOWENCES 1o it ieiirernnn e
tmployer's Sharce of Benefits ....ovov.on.
TOTAL PERSONNEL ......vvvnvnn e
Castial Wages tuiineiieerinnenronnrnennnn :
Travel o ii it e 4,000 4,000
‘1'1spor;atlon & Comnun1c&t10n e
lro¢c~$A0n‘l & Special Services ......... 4,000 6,000
0 fice S"txon"I) § Supplies ....cveiiunn
‘L(l.'lc and Supplics ..o i
chlul and Leases v.o.o.... it e

Purchosed Utilities and Repair of
Buildings and Fquipment ...oivvvvrvennn
L R
LOHtleU»lonS i et e
MIsCEllanCoUS i ivevonreroonsnnnsanos

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES .......... ceneeae 10,000 10,000

TOTAL OPERATING .. vvvvevivnevennnene. . 10,000 10,000




ACTIVITY:
SUBJECT :

Operations

NORTHWESY

Objects of Cxpenditurcs

MAIN ESTIMATES 1974

TERRETORTES HOUSIRG CORPORATION

Page 15.

w

CONTRIBUTION
Northern Rental Progranm
“ Territorial Rental Program
Public Housing Projects
Senior Citizens Projects
Non-Profit Projects
NowLT,

Ve

Special Projects

TOTAL

ESTIMATES

Proposed
1974-75

3,117,500
394,400
273,700

47,400
5,100
25,000

o e

3,863,100

Chanee

2,519,500
291,290

598, 000
103,110

128,370

145,350

Actueal

HRUPRORY I

39,3500 8,100
5,040 60
20,000 KR
3,003,500 §59,600



i NORTUWEST TERRITORLES HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
ACTIV DY Operations '
SUSJLCT Object of Cxpenditure Detail

'age 16.

Northern Rental Lousing Program - pIna has established a4 base for
This propram of $2,519,000 of this arount $209,500 has
been allocated for the administration of the program,
leaving available contributions to liousing Associations
"for the operation and maintenance of NRHP units. In
the basc established for this program DINA has made no
allowunce for freight, Territorial fuel tax, or local
delivery of fuel oil over 5¢ per gal. in those locations
where NWTG is the supplier,  These funds are provided
under the financial durecement and are included in the
Department of Administrations budget. tlowever lousing
Associations will be billed for the trotal cost of fuel
vil, and require funds to cover these expenses. To be
transferred from the Department of Administration.

2,919,000

(209,500)
2,709,500

408,000

Total Required for contribution to Housing Association

Territorial Rental Program has an operations basc of $362,300
excluding administration for the operation and maint-
enance of Territorial Rental Housing. Funds are reo-
auvired for Housing Association to puy for nunicipal
scrvices in accordance with approved policy. Funds for
this purpose are provided in the Department of Local
Governnent Development Division to be transferred from
Pepartment of Local Government total required for con-

$
$

3,117,500
362,300

32,100

tributions to Housing Associations,

Public Housing Projects - NWTG share of operating deficits amounts
to ar increasce of 145,300 over 1073-74 fiscal year due
to doubling the number of public housing units.
Senior Citizens Projects - Increase NWTG share of operating deficit
by 8,100 to cover increase in units total operating deficit

394,400

273,700

47,400

§ 3,117,500

391,400

275,700

47,400




ACTIVITY: Opecrations

SUBJECT : Object of E\pcqg ture

. ',.p ‘0

lﬁ‘

Néa'rm:a:sv

&~

TERRITORTES LOUSING CORPORATION

MAIN ESTINATES 1974

p;‘i;‘,:. 17.

a4

)
iy
s

=%,

4

X

Norn Profit Projects - No gangc required for vacancy loss

NLHLT Special Pro;ccts’w Operating Grant to the Yellowknife Y.W.C.A.
/ has been incrcascd by 5,000 to cover 2/3

L

ﬁ?’ of the operating costs

5,100

Zh, 000

3,865, 100

e v o a4 ——a—" Sa—

i o — ot 604 e m— 8 &




- . NORTIWEST TERRITOR[ES HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
HEADQUARTERS
ACTIVITY:  Operations
SULJECT : Object of Expenditure

ESTIMATLES

Proposcd Approved Actua!
1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73
Description
Opervating Lxpenses
Contriburions A
Northesrn Rertatl Housing ‘
iater & 00/unit/year R S 12,780 8,950 35,830
Sanitaticn ¢ 60/unit/yecar 12,780 8,950 3,83¢C
Fucl ----- ttnolcootto-ooovl‘ouooh'oolloanoﬁ 135'335 48,132 87,203
po“\'c:‘ QODI00000.0-.0.0.0.00-0.00.0- LR 84’720 43.948 40'772
Maintenance +..... e e e et 17,100 20,940 (3,840)
liousing Association Administration ..., ... 16,885 10,884
SUD'TO‘I.AL ol.o.ollolonnlllllbloo.oo.c... 279,600 1303920 148,680

Territorial Rental Housing
Water 2 00/unit/year Sttt
Sunitation ¢ 60/unit/ycar et
fued R R T
z’o“‘c:. ll.lol'.u"'olb'OOICIOOOOOC.'.
Maintenance S e bt e ettt e e
Housing Association Administration e

. 4,800
4,800
ceeenn 54,100
veera. . 20,900
cevv.. 16,000

¢ e 6,500

® o o o o

——evmay

SUB.TOTAL ¢:oo-atoocooo'oao'oooooc-olo-o 1071100 890559 . 17!541

Public Housing Projects T e

Operating Deficit e ettt oo 273,700 128,370 145,330
Senior Citizens

Opcrating Deficit et it v eeeee, 47,400 39,300 8,100
Non Profit Projects

Vacancy Loss I T 5,100 5,040 qY
Nl Special Projects

Yeliowknife Y.M.C.A. Opcrations ettt 25,000 20,000 5,000

TOTAL HEADQUARTERS TSTOUD 000 YT nTr | eempiemeie



NORTHWEST

ACTIVITY: Opcerations
SUBJECT : Object of lxpenditure

TERRITORIES

FORT SMIT

HOUSING CORPORATION
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974

I REGION

Page 19,

Description

Operating lxpenses

Contributions

Northern Rental Housing
Water € 60/unit/yecar coviveenvenen..
Sanitation € 60/un1t/ycar N
luel oo, e tiessea Ceees e
]’O\\"‘T ....... LT T T T

SUB-TOTAL
Territorial Rental lousing
Water € 60/unit/ycar ......... e
Sanitation € 60/unit/yecar.........
Fuel ..., e e e e
Power.........veuns eeae e
“aln*cnancc ...... Cere et

SUB-TOTAL
Public liousing Projects
Operating Deficit oovveviennnrnnes
Senior Citizens
Operating Deficit ovvuvvvernenns,
- Non Profit Projects

Vacancy Loss covvvenivennn, Ceerens
NWT Special Projects
Yellowknife Y.M.C.A. Operations ..

TOTAL FORT SM1TH

oooooooo

........

ESTIMATES
Proposcd Approved Actual
1974-75 1973-74 Change 1972-73
26,940 38,900 (11,960)
26,940 38,900 (11,960)
451,465 375,400 76,005
166,015 . 128,200 57,815
101,000 71,770 29,230
26,940 0,940
799,300 653,170 146,130
4,750
4,750
46,040
22,660
17,800
4,800
100,800 73,757 27,043
900,100 726,927 175,173




oy , @

ACTIVITY:
SUBJECT

Operations
Objcct of Expenditure

NORTHWEST TERRTTORLES

MAIN BSTINATES 1974
INUVIK REGION

HOUSING CORPORATTON

Pﬂgc 20.

Description

o e s . mmea

ES'T TMA

Proposcd

Operating Lxpenscs 1974-75
Contributions
Northern Rental llousing
Water C 60/unit/year .ovvvenenevnnnnnnn. 19,020
Sunitation @ 60/unit/year et e eea 19,020
T 179,230
L - “e oo 104,285
MOIntenance o.ovvvininnnnnnn... fiearreesens 71,325
Housing Association Administration e 19,020
SUB-TOTAL 411,900
Territorial Rental lHousing
fater € C0/unit/year.. e 5,700
VJWWYJtLOn @ 60/unit/year ... .ovuinnn... 5,700
Fuel e i e it e, 70,260
Power e e e e 59,620
e el e - 21,620
llcusing As:oc1atlon Administration ....... 5,800
SUB-TOTAL 168,700
Public Housing Projects
Operuting DefiCcit ..uuuunnnnrnnnnnunnnn.
Senior Citizens
Operating Deficit oovvuinnuenn v e,
Non Profit Projects
Vuconuv Loss ......... et e it e e,
NWT Specinl 2rojects
\0110\un110 Y.M.C. A. Opecrations ..........
TOTAL INUVIK 580,600

T 1S
Ap)'ovvd Actual
1975-74_ Chanpe 1972-73
28,000 1,980)
28,000 U,Jtn)
160,900 18,350
91,400 12,884
50,490 20,854
19,020
358,790 53,110
113,807 44,833

472,657

97,943




NORTHWEST

1Y

ACTIVITY: Opecrations
SURJECT @ Gbject of Lxpenditure

Description
Operating Lxpensces
Contributions

Northern Rental Housing

Water 0 60/unit/year oo
Sanitation @ 60/unit/yecar .........
T
LR L
Maintenance L., e
tiousing Association Admlnlstratlon

) SUB-TOTAL
Territorial Rental lHousing

Water 8 60/uvnit/year ... ie...

TERRITORIES HOWSTHG CORPORAT 1ON

MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
BAFEIN REGTON

e s e ‘e
L) . ..
L
. . .
o o o0 ..

Sanitation & 60/unit/year ... .
Fuel oo ettt e e e e
Power ... N
Maintenance......... e e et et e
Hov»va A530c14t10n Adm1n151xltlon coes

SUR-TOTAL
Public lousing plOJCLLs

Operating Deficit......oivivinnnnnn,

Senior Citizens

Operating Deficit svvvvviviinnnenns
Norn Profit Projeccts

Vacancy LOSS cuiviiiiveeriovionnnns
NWT Swpecial Projects

Yellowknife Y.M.C.A. Opcrations ....

TOTAL BAFFIN

e 0 20 0 e

DTN )

- e e e o e

PSS

rage <¢1.

ITMATES

Proposcd

A974-75

50,460
50,460
433,145
221,150
189,225
50,460

‘994,900

500
500
3,250
2,550
1,620
480

9,100

1,004,000

Approved
1973:74

71,950
71, ..0
587400
194,000
132,990

855,290

£,090

£63,380

Actuul
Change - 107%-73
(21,490)
(21,490)
ERG , YR
A, lHU
50,2558
50, 400
139,610
UIO

140,120




ACTIVITY:
SUBJECT :

NORTHWEST

Operactiois
Objecct of Expenditure

1974

TERRITORTES HOUSING CORPORATION
MALN ESTIMATES
KEEWATEN REGION

Page 22,

Descriprion
(}1\ eraving Lxpensces

Cont

\OL‘L"C‘ ]

cributrions
Rental Housing
Water

L 60/unit/vear ......... et

Sandvation 0 60/unit/year ..., ... ..

Ve
Pael

LR

e

-------

o T
Mainternarce ..., ..., e ieee e
ths ny Association Admlnlsttatlon e
SUR-TOTAL
Territorisl Rental [ousing
Warer & 00/unit/year ... .. et et
sanitetion & 60/unit/year,,....viu....
Puel ..., e e it et e e
Power L ,........ bt e
Maintenante .. ireinnnnn. Ceae
flousing Association Admxn*e;aatton .
SUB-%CTAL
Public Heusing Projects
Operating Deficit . . .iiuiivninninnns
Senicer Citizens
Ouerating Deficit v nnn.
Nen Profiz Projcctq -

NRT

:“c ey O
Sheocial Projects

e e & o o

LR )

LI R A A 2K )

Yellowknife Y.M.C.A. Operations ............

TOTAL KEEWATIN

LS T

I MATI

Proposcd

1974-75

29,820
29,820
278,185
152,330
111,825 .
29,820

631,800

300
300
3,900
2,775
1,125
300

8,700

640,500

Approved

19735-174

Chanpe

42,200
12,200
220,500
136,900
79,530

(.LZ, )u )
(\/) "U)
37,0685
15,450
32,295
29,820

521,520

110,470

6,017

527,347

113,153

Actual
1972-73

e 2 e e v
———— e 1 s e




& - ' ' ‘ . ~ Page 23.
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPORATI ON
MATN BNTIMATES 1974
ACTIVITY:
SUBJECT : Capital Projects (First Prioviry)

-

Yst. lecovered Prom N.W.T. Estimates
Projects by Sub-Activity Location Tota) Cost C.M.M.C. Loun Capital 1974-75
- Grant - (As per Ferecast
Publiic Jicusing Sec 43 B
Phase 111 (20 $.1)) lHay River 720,000 648,000 72,000
Phase IIY (20 $.F.) Yellowknife 720,000 648,000 72,000
Prhase UIT (20 S.F.) Inuvik 720,000 648,000 72,000
Phise 1T (15 &.F)) Frobisher 540,000 186,000 4,000
Phase 1 (1 S.F.) Rankin 360,000 324,000 ©E0, 000
fiase 111 (10 S.1,) Ft. Smith 360,000 324,000 6,000

3,420,000 3,078,000 342,000 240,000

Svnrior Citizers Scc. 40
Phase 1 {10 Un.) Frobisher 325,000 237,000 86,000

325,000 237,000 86,000 R RTINS

furnishings Son. Cit.
Phase I (1C tn.) Frobisher 16,000 16,000

16,000 ' 16,000 30,000

Sinuic Persons Sec. 15 30,000
Furnichings S. Per.. - : ‘ 46,000

446,000 440,000




ACTIVITY:
SUBJECT : Cupital Projects (First Priovrity)

- iesma s e ab maens

Est.

NORTHWEST TERRITORLES HOUSING CORPORATIOM
MATN BSTIMATES 1974

Page 24.

Recovered From
C.M.I1.C.

Loan

N.W.T.

Projects by Sub-Activity Location Total Cost
Tevritorial Rental/Purchase Pro.
New Constructicn 50 Units .

¢ 16,000 . Various 800,000
Complecions & Renovations Various 45,000
Fuornishings 4§ Yguipnent
Povr TUR.1.P. New Const Various 30,000

¢ . . . q

Proicevs by Sub-Activity 875,000
Construction of 104 Units

at1.17,000 cach Various 1,768,000

- e

Territorial Mortpauces Various 190,000

CBite ievelopment

50 Nousing sites & 1,000 Various 50,000
miscellanceous
Homeownership Asst. Grants

0% 5,000 . Various 50,000

Grant

Capital

Estimates
1974-75 .
(As per Toreca

860,000
45,000

o e ————

875,000

1,768,000

190,000

50,000

50,000

[ | 6,694,000

3,315,000

5,379,000

875,000

1,768,000
190,000
50,000

50,0060

——— ¢ ot o i =

3,374,000



' NORTHWEST TERRIUTGRLES VBOUSING CORPORATLON
MAITN ESTIMATES 1974

ACTIVITY:

SUBJECT ¢ Capival Projects (First I'riorvity)

e - . et enem et e dmremrees 4 ——

The abeve noted projects are in accordance with the approved Forecast. lowever, are subjeoct to change
by the Loard of Directors of the Northwest Territories lousing Corporation with the approval of tho ‘
Commissioner. A proposal has been submitted and if accepted the Northwest Territories Housing Corporatio
share of §440,000 designated for Public Projects will not chunge, however, tie amount to be borrowed
from Cenrral Mortgage and Housing Corporavion will increase duc to esculating costs of materials,
transpeviation and lubour. The proposcd projects are attached and identificd as Cirst priovity projccts.




. A s '
NORTHIWEST TERRTVTORIES HOUSTING CORPORATTON
MAIN ESTIMATES 1974
ACTIVITY: Capital : . S
SUBJECT: Object of Expenditure - Detail

C.M.H.C. Prejects

In nast years C.M.H.C. loans for N.H.A. Projects have not been included in budpet, as they

are shown in this years.

342,000
5,078,000

——————. 0 e iy bre

3,620,060

Punlic llousing Sce. 43 - N.W.T.G. provides 103 of the capital
fer these projects, and obtains a loan from C.M.H.C. for the
remaining 90% amortized over §0 years

Total Public Housing Costs

Senior Citizens Homes Scc. 40 - N.W.T.G. provides 25% of the capital for these S8, 000
projects with C.MTL T providing the remaining 75% of the Costs. In these 257,000
instances C.MLH.C. does all the development billing us for 25% of the cost

¢l the project NJW.T,C. requirement. 52 o00
Ghisu
\
Furnisiings for scnior citizens sccommodation are expenses outside the ;

acvelopment project, all funding for furnishings is the responsibility
of N.IV.T.G. ‘ ‘ :

- e —— ! . . ‘
ERC— o o
- Py \

N s



NORTHWES'Y '1'323{1:1;1'1)!{1133; HOULNING CORDPORATTON
MAIN STINATES 1974
ACTIVITY . Cunital

SUBJECT @ Objcct of Expenditure - Detnil

Pupe 27.

Five year cstimates provides funds for the construction of 50 units @ 10,000
per unit and funds for renovations and furnishings of T.R.H.P. units. lungds
ave recoverable from the Federal Government.

ive year estimates allow for the construction of 104 units @ 17,000 cach,.
No allewance wade for furnishings of renovations.

Site Pevelopment

For 50 heusing sites @ 1,000 cach, funds have been provided in Department of
Lecal Government, Developient Division five ycar forecasts,

locownerehip Assistance Grants

000 cuchi,  Funds have been provided in Department of Local Government
stration five year forccasts, '

“n Nz
e s
2

Territoriul Mortgage Loans

15 Territorial First Mortgage loans @ 12,000 cach and 16 Territorial Second
Mortgage loans € 2,000 cach.

875,000

1,765,000

wLeod

=0,000

[0, o




